
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5593
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
ICDS PROJECTS
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects sanctioned by the Union Government to Andhra Pradesh for women and child development scheme during the last three years;

(b) whether all the sanctioned projects have been implemented;

(c) if so, whether necessary material has been provided for these projects to all the States; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) 42 ICDS Projects.

(b)&(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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